
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0522000086

Location: 05-SCr-1-R0.0/R5.0

Contract Code: A

Number of Items: 40

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY IN AND NEAR WATSONVILLE FROM
MONTEREY COUNTY LINE TO 1.0 MILE NORTH OF BUENA VISTA
DRIVE  UNDERCROSSING.

Cold plane AC Pvmt, RHMA-G and RHMA-G (bonded wearing course).

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

4 $5,052,339.00 27.50%

60 $1,389,353.0013

NO GOAL

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $6,441,692.00 VC0000013950 A. TEICHERT & SON INC DBA TEICHERT

3500 AMERICAN RIVER DR

SACRAMENTO CA  95864

(916) 484-3011

00000008

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $6,626,024.50 VC0000017415 GRANITE ROCK COMPANY

5225 HELLYER AVENUE, SUITE 220

SAN JOSE CA  95138

(408) 574-1415

00000022

(408) 365-9548

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $6,821,494.50 VC0000000213 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

580 W BEACH STREET

WATSONVILLE CA  95076

(831) 728-7561

00000089

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

4 $7,454,896.90 VC1300003023 CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

5125 N GATES AVE STE 102

FRESNO  CA CA  93722

(559) 274-0300

00873800

Phone

NSB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER NSB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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02/28/2023Contract Number: 05-1P5904

Bid Opening Date: 02/28/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

2,020.400001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 2,020.40LUMP SUM

2,000.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 60.0 120,000.00

6,490.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 6,490.00LUMP SUM

440,000.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 440,000.00LUMP SUM

62.950005 120204 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY EA 110.0 6,924.50

11,895.000006 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 11,895.00LUMP SUM

828.140007 128658 END OF QUEUE MONITORING AND WARNING WITH TRUCK MOUNTED CHANGEABLE
MESSAGE SIGN DAY

EA 10.0 8,281.40

30,799.400008 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 30,799.40LUMP SUM

603.750009 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 603.75LUMP SUM

108.390010 190185 SHOULDER BACKING TON 1,240.0 134,403.60

1,345.910011 374002 ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT) TON 3.9 5,249.05

575.140012 378000 MICRO-SURFACING TON 190.0 109,276.60

3,300.000013 390011 PREPAVING INERTIAL PROFILER LS 3,300.00LUMP SUM

215.580014 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 2,250.0 485,055.00

210.470015 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) TON 3,170.0 667,189.90

756.800016 390151 ASPHALTIC EMULSION (BONDED WEARING COURSE) TON 160.0 121,088.00

188.840017 390401 HOT MIX ASPHALT-OPEN GRADED (OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE) TON 2,330.0 439,997.20

1,725.000018 394060 DATA CORE LS 1,725.00LUMP SUM

170.000019 395020 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT-GAP GRADED (BONDED WEARING COURSE) TON 12,700.0 2,159,000.00

1,138.360020 397005 TACK COAT TON 40.0 45,534.40

4.000021 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 115,000.0 460,000.00

1.500022 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 2,750.0 4,125.00

4.500023 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 3,920.0 17,640.00

5.500024 840516 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) SQFT 3,790.0 20,845.00
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02/28/2023Contract Number: 05-1P5904

Bid Opening Date: 02/28/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

0.800025 840623 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
36-12)

LF 12,000.0 9,600.00

1.100026 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 127,000.0 139,700.00

1.500027 846009 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 2,320.0 3,480.00

1.500028 846010 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
12-3)

LF 420.0 630.00

2.200029 846013 12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 7,390.0 16,258.00

0.350030 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 161,000.0 56,350.00

4.000031 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 2,210.0 8,840.00

27.870032 846051 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) STA 840.0 23,410.80

10.000033 847210 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) LF 4,890.0 48,900.00

2.500034 847213 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7) LF 2,030.0 5,075.00

2.500035 847214 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12) LF 46,300.0 115,750.00

12.000036 847218 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) LF 4,900.0 58,800.00

4.000037 847221 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7) LF 210.0 840.00

4.000038 847222 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12) LF 5,060.0 20,240.00

12,375.000039 870009 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING
CONSTRUCTION

LS 12,375.00LUMP SUM

620,000.000040 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 620,000.00LUMP SUM

$6,441,692.00Bid Amount:



Page 4

02/28/2023Contract Number: 05-1P5904

Bid Opening Date: 02/28/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

0001 1,800.001,500.00 1,500.00 1,800.001,500.00 1,500.00

0002 240,000.00126,000.00 174,000.00 4,000.002,100.00 2,900.00

0003 11,280.0010,700.00 5,900.00 11,280.0010,700.00 5,900.00

0004 1,292,000.00309,200.00 644,000.00 1,292,000.00309,200.00 644,000.00

0005 7,150.0011,000.00 8,800.00 65.00100.00 80.00

0006 7,800.0012,000.00 25,000.00 7,800.0012,000.00 25,000.00

0007 20,000.0013,500.00 20,000.00 2,000.001,350.00 2,000.00

0008 3,000.0045,350.00 4,000.00 3,000.0045,350.00 4,000.00

0009 1,000.001,000.00 900.00 1,000.001,000.00 900.00

0010 62,000.00183,520.00 130,200.00 50.00148.00 105.00

0011 3.9017,745.00 2,730.00 1.004,550.00 700.00

0012 90,250.0090,250.00 52,250.00 475.00475.00 275.00

0013 3,000.0010,000.00 9,750.00 3,000.0010,000.00 9,750.00

0014 450,000.00517,500.00 558,000.00 200.00230.00 248.00

0015 634,000.00744,950.00 576,940.00 200.00235.00 182.00

0016 120,000.00110,080.00 121,600.00 750.00688.00 760.00

0017 349,500.00377,460.00 377,460.00 150.00162.00 162.00

0018 3,000.005,600.00 10,000.00 3,000.005,600.00 10,000.00

0019 2,540,000.002,400,300.00 2,362,200.00 200.00189.00 186.00

0020 40.0073,650.00 24,000.00 1.001,841.25 600.00

0021 345,000.00575,000.00 554,300.00 3.005.00 4.82

0022 4,125.002,750.00 2,750.00 1.501.00 1.00

0023 17,640.0017,640.00 17,640.00 4.504.50 4.50

0024 20,845.0022,740.00 22,740.00 5.506.00 6.00

0025 9,600.009,000.00 9,000.00 0.800.75 0.75

0026 139,700.00127,000.00 127,000.00 1.101.00 1.00

0027 3,480.004,640.00 4,640.00 1.502.00 2.00

0028 630.00630.00 630.00 1.501.50 1.50

0029 16,258.0014,780.00 14,780.00 2.202.00 2.00

0030 56,350.0080,500.00 80,500.00 0.350.50 0.50

0031 8,840.002,210.00 2,210.00 4.001.00 1.00

0032 42,000.0016,380.00 16,800.00 50.0019.50 20.00

0033 48,900.0017,115.00 17,115.00 10.003.50 3.50



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

0034 5,075.004,364.50 4,364.50 2.502.15 2.15

0035 115,750.0099,545.00 99,545.00 2.502.15 2.15

0036 58,800.0029,400.00 29,400.00 12.006.00 6.00

0037 840.001,050.00 1,050.00 4.005.00 5.00

0038 20,240.0025,300.00 25,300.00 4.005.00 5.00

0039 5,000.0011,250.00 2,500.00 5,000.0011,250.00 2,500.00

0040 700,000.00503,425.00 680,000.00 700,000.00503,425.00 680,000.00

$6,626,024.50 $6,821,494.50 $7,454,896.90Bid Amount:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1P5904

05-SCR-1-R0.0/R5.0

2/28/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

3/1/2023

ABSL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 21 (28%)VC0000000213

621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION GRINDERVC0000000213

621781HAYWARD CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000000213

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000000213

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000000213

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 4 (11%)VC0000000213

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 40 (5%)VC0000000213

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE ITEMS 22-31VC0000000213

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE ITEMS 33-38VC0000000213

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPINGVC0000000213

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE MOBILIZATION FOR STRIPINGVC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1P5904

05-SCR-1-R0.0/R5.0

2/28/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

3/1/2023

PAPICH CONSTRUCTION ITEM 19 (6%)VC0000000213

767055ARROYO GRANDE CA

PAPICH CONSTRUCTION SPRAY PAVER FOR BONDED WEARING COURSEVC0000000213

767055ARROYO GRANDE CA

TALLEY OIL INC. ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000000213

822368MADERA CA

AMERICAN PAVEMENT SYSTEMS ITEM 12 (100%)VC0000000213

943792MODESTO CA

AMERICAN PAVEMENT SYSTEMS ITEM 4 (5%)VC0000000213

943792MODESTO CA

AMERICAN PAVEMENT SYSTEMS ITEM 40 (6%)VC0000000213

943792MODESTO CA

AMERICAN PAVEMENT SYSTEMS TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR MICROSURFACINGVC0000000213

943792MODESTO CA

AMERICAN PAVEMENT SYSTEMS MOBILIZATION FOR MICROSURFACINGVC0000000213

943792MODESTO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1P5904

05-SCR-1-R0.0/R5.0

2/28/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

3/1/2023

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 19 (3.7%)VC0000013950

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY OPERATED RENTAL FOR BONDED WEARING COURSEVC0000013950

88BREA CA

PAVEMENT COATINGS CO ITEM 12 (100%)VC0000013950

303609JURUPA VALLEY CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000013950

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC 1,22-31,33-38VC0000013950

308669GOSHEN CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 21 (26.6%)VC0000013950

256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION OPERATED RENTAL GRINDER FOR REMOVE ASPHALT

CONCRETE PAVEMENT

VC0000013950

256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 32 (70%)VC0000013950

256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION OPERATED RENTAL GRINDER FOR RUMBLE STRIPVC0000013950

256390SACRAMENTO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1P5904

05-SCR-1-R0.0/R5.0

2/28/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4

3/1/2023

PAVEMENT COATINGS COMPANY ITEM 12 (100%)VC0000017415

303609JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT COATINGS COMPANY ITEM 40 (3%)VC0000017415

303609JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT COATINGS COMPANY MOBILIZATION FOR PAVEMENT COATINGSVC0000017415

303609JURUPA VALLEY CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000017415

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 4 (23%)VC0000017415

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 40 (7%)VC0000017415

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEMS 1, 22-31, 33-38VC0000017415

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPING WORKVC0000017415

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. MOBILIZATION FOR CENTRAL STRIPINGVC0000017415

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CAL-VET SERIVCES, INC. ITEM 4 (77%)VC0000017415

894938SAN JOSE CA

CAL-VET SERIVCES, INC. LANE & RAMP CLOSURESVC0000017415

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

894938SAN JOSE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1P5904

05-SCR-1-R0.0/R5.0

2/28/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5

3/1/2023

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL ITEM 11 (33%)VC0000017415

705296STOCKTON CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL ITEM 16 (26%)VC0000017415

705296STOCKTON CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000017415

705296STOCKTON CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL FOG SEAL EMULSIONVC0000017415

705296STOCKTON CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL OIL TRUCKVC0000017415

705296STOCKTON CA

SIERRA PACIFIC MATERIALS ITEM 19 (6%)VC0000017415

767055ARROYO GRANDE CA

SIERRA PACIFIC MATERIALS OPERATED SPRAY PAVERVC0000017415

767055ARROYO GRANDE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1P5904

05-SCR-1-R0.0/R5.0

2/28/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6

3/1/2023

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 1 (100%)VC1300003023

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 22 (100%)VC1300003023

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 23 (100%)VC1300003023

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 24 (100%)VC1300003023

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 25 (100%)VC1300003023

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC1300003023

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERVC1300003023

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROFLECTIVE)VC1300003023

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC1300003023

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV) (BROKEN 36

-12)

VC1300003023

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 26 (100%)VC1300003023

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

308669GOSHEN CA
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3/1/2023

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 27 (100%)VC1300003023

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 28 (100%)VC1300003023

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 29 (100%)VC1300003023

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 30 (100%)VC1300003023

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV)VC1300003023

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV)VC1300003023

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. 8" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE (EWNV)  (BROKEN 12-3)VC1300003023

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. 12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV)VC1300003023

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC1300003023

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 31 (100%)VC1300003023

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 33 (100%)VC1300003023

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

308669GOSHEN CA
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3/1/2023

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 34 (100%)VC1300003023

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 35 (100%)VC1300003023

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 36 (100%)VC1300003023

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC1300003023

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)VC1300003023

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7)VC1300003023

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)VC1300003023

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (ARRANTY)VC1300003023

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 37 (100%)VC1300003023

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 38 (100%)VC1300003023

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 4 (5%)VC1300003023

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

308669GOSHEN CA
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3/1/2023

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)

(BROKEN 17-7)

VC1300003023

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)

(BROKEN 36-12)

VC1300003023

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. TEMP STRIPEVC1300003023

308669GOSHEN CA

KRC SAFETY CO., INC. ITEM 4 (27%)VC1300003023

507950VISALIA CA

KRC SAFETY CO., INC. LANE CLOSURES & RAMP CLOSURESVC1300003023

507950VISALIA CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 21 (40%)VC1300003023

256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 32 (40%)VC1300003023

256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION PARTIAL - FULLY OPERATED GRINDER RENTALVC1300003023

256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION RUMBLE STRIP GRINDVC1300003023

256390SACRAMENTO CA

PAVEMENT COATINGS CO. ITEM 12 (100%)VC1300003023

303609JARUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT COATINGS CO. ITEM 40 (2%)VC1300003023

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

303609JARUPA VALLEY CA
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3/1/2023

PAVEMENT COATINGS CO. MICRO - SURFACINGVC1300003023

303609JARUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT COATINGS CO. PARTIAL - MOBILIZATIONVC1300003023

303609JARUPA VALLEY CA
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